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7. SotIth Central ~ !VIazdoor

Union.

8. South Eastern Rnilwaymou's limo:>.

9. Western Railway Employees' Union.

Declaration of 'Proteded workmen' In
RaIlways

215. SIIRI DHARAMGAJ SINGH:

will the Minister of RAILWAYS l'lf pleased to refer to the reply given to Un-

>tarred QIJestion No. 3197 on the 18th

April, 1972 regarding declaration of

'Protected Workmen' in Railways and

state:

(a) whether the idormatlOn tHIS since

·been collected;

(b) if so .. the gist thereor; and

(c) if not. the time likely to he tnken by Government to collect the information'

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI T. A. PAl): (a) to (:). no infcrmation relating to Unstarred Question

No. 3197 of 18t" April, 1972 relerred to

is furnished in tho .. tateme,,' laid 011 the Table of the Ho·".. [Placed 1/1 Lil'rarv

See No. LT-3656/721.

n.sign Troulr.'e in Fertllizor and ChemIcals Travaneore LimIted at tho Tr:al Stage

216. SHRI VAYALAR RAVI: Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHEMI-

<:AI.5 be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Cochin division plant

·of the Fertilizers and Chemicals Travsn-

core Liml ted has developed ar.y desig.
·troubles I,t the stage of trial running:

(b) if '0. the reasons therefor and 'whether il will affect tbe starling of com-
'mercial pmduction in this factory and

(c) the steps taten to ensul e the com-

missioninl: of this planl al due dale' ItDd its eft"ecti,-e functioning?

THE MINISTER OF LAW AND

JUSTICE AND PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS (SHRI H. R. GOKHALE):
(a) to (c). The construction of the fcni-

lizer project has been ~ hut during trial runs, some mecbanical brenk-

downs and other difficulties have been encountered. The project authorities are giving clOSe and continuing attention to these problems with a view to expediting the commissioning of this plant

Expansion of Hlnduslan Antlbloda

218. SHRl JAGANNATH MISHRA:
Will the Minister of PETROLEljM ... ·"ID CHEMICALS be pleased to ~

(a) whether there is a prop.>sal for Ihe expar.sion of Hindustan Antibiotics; and

(b) if so, broad outlines of the elloen-

sion plan?

THE MINISTER OF LAW AND

JUSTICE AND PETROLEUM AND

CHEMICALS (SHRI H. R. GOKHAI.E):

(a) and (b). Yes, sir. Himilistan Anli-

biotics Limited has been given a letter of intent for expanding its capacity for prOduction of Streptomycin sulphate from 81 tonnes to 160 tonnes at lin e'timn!ed cost of R.. 3.73 crores.

Addaionally. with a view to diverSifying its prt.':luct mix, the undertaking is implc-
mentins projects for production of (i) t2S tonnes of Vitamin 'C' at an es:imated cost of Rs. 163 lakhs, Ci) 20eO Kg. per "'Inurn of Neomycin Sulphate at an estimated cost of Rs. 20 lakhs end-(iii) 5(',)0 Kgs. of

Semi-Synthetic Penicillin at an ~ i cost of Rs. 62.50 lakhs.

A-nother letter of intent for the production of 6 tonnes p.c. of Err'''romycin sal" has also been given 10 the undertaking.

U .... r Udl ......... of lutaIIed c.p.dCJ hi
.. Pesticides IDdIllfry

219. SHRI Y. ESWARA KEDDY:

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS be p1eaaed 10 state:

